L11000109714		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000212260220	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	000212260220 09/23/1101047012 **125.00	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	HILED 2011 SEP 23 AHU: 1 SECRETARY OF STAT	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RUE S	
Office Use Only	C. LEWIS SEP 2 6 2011 EXAMINER	

.

--

م ر	COVER-LETTER
¢.	TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
	SUBJECT: Aviarc Media, LLC
	Name of Limited Liability Company
	The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
	Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Lawrencve S. Evans
	Name of Person
	L. S. Evans and Associates, P.A.
	Firm/Company
	717 P0nce de Leon Blvd., Suite 330
	Address
	Coral Gables, FL 33134
	City/State and Zip Code
	THREETEAK@AOL.COM
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
	For further information concerning this matter, please call:
	Lawrence S. Evans at (305) 444-8677
	Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
	Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
	\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\$130.00 Filing Fee \$\$155.00 Filing Fee \$\$\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF AVIARC MEDIA, LLC

2011 SEP 23 AM W: 05

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

1. Name. The name of this limited liability company is Aviarc Media, LLC (the Company").

2. Duration. The Company shall exist from the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the Department of State until the earlier of 30 years from the date of filing or the occurrence of any of the events specified in Florida Statutes Section 608.441, unless continued by the unanimous consent of all of the remaining members.

3. Purpose. The Company is organized for the purpose of entertainment and media production and transacting all lawful activities and businesses that may be conducted by a limited liability company under the laws of Florida.

4. Registered Agent and Office. The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is Lawrence S. Evans. The street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is 717 Ponce de Leon Blvd., No. 330, Coral Gables, Florida, 33134

5. Place of Business. The Company's place of business is 717 Ponce de Leon Blvd., No. 330, Coral Gables, Florida, 33134.

6. Additional Members. Additional members to the Company may be admitted, but only upon the unanimous consent of all current members.

7. Termination of Membership. Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or upon the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, the Company shall be dissolved unless the remaining members, by unanimous written agreement, consent to continue the business of the Company.

8. Management of the Company. The management of the Company is reserved to its members. The Company shall be managed in accordance with the regulations and operating agreement adopted by the members. The names and addresses of the members are:

Arthur S, Carman

Christopher Duff Carter

9. Regulations. The members shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal regulations of the Company containing provisions for the management of the affairs of the Company.

10. Date of Existence of the Company. The existence of the Company shall commence on the date of filing the Articles of Organization by the Florida Department of State.

11. Transfer of Interest. No Member shall have the right to transfer any interest in the Company without the agreement of the other member in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement. If the non-transferring member does not approve the transfer, the transferee of the interest of the transferring member shall have no right to become a member or to participate in the management of the business and the affairs of the Company. The transferee shall be entitled to receive only the share of profits or other compensation by way of income, and the return of contributions to which the transferring member otherwise would be entitled by virtue of membership.

12. Certificated Interests. The members' interests in the Company shall be evidenced by certificates.

The undersigned executed these Articles of Organization effective as of the <u>25th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2011.

Authorized Representative Arthur S. Calma

[1]

AH U:

95

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for Aviarc Media, LLC at the place designated in its Articles of Organization, Lawrence S. Evans agrees to act in that capacity and agrees to comply with the provisions of the Florida Statutes relative to keeping open an office.

Dated: August 25, 2011

Registered Agent

Lawrence S. Evans